



TCS/SE/201/2022-23

January 11, 2023

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400051
Symbol - TCS**

**BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code No. - 532540**

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of the audited consolidated and standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022, in following newspapers:

1. The Hindu Business Line (English)
2. The Indian Express (English)
3. Financial Express (English)
4. Business Standard (English)
5. Hindustan Times (English)
6. Loksatta (Marathi)
7. Sandesh (Gujarati)

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.tcs.com.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Tata Consultancy Services Limited**

Pradeep Manohar Gaitonde
Company Secretary
Encl: As above

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Tata Consultancy Services Limited

9th Floor Nirmal Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021

Tel 91 22 6778 9595 Fax 91 22 6630 3672 e-mail corporate.office@tcs.com website www.tcs.com

Registered Office 9th Floor Nirmal Building Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021

Corporate Identity No. (CIN): L22210MH1995PLC084781

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITEDRegistered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investorrelations@tcs.com, web/site: www.tcs.com, CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781**Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022** (₹ crore)

	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	58,229	1,66,296	48,883
Profit before tax	14,644	41,516	13,191
Profit after tax	10,883	30,867	9,806
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,689	31,020	9,555
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	370
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	80,480	89,480	86,738
Earnings per equity share - Basic and diluted (₹)	29.64	84.05	26.41

*Balances for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 and balances for three month period ended December 31, 2021 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2021 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (₹ crore)

	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	49,275	1,40,574	40,845
Profit before tax	13,942	38,645	12,879
Profit after tax	10,659	29,306	9,558
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,470	28,742	9,885

Notes:

- The audited consolidated interim financial results and audited standalone interim financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- On April 21, 2022, Epic invoked payment of ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million) out of ₹3,641 crore (US \$440 million) Letter of Credit provided as security, towards compensatory damages awarded by the District Court and confirmed by the Appeals Court, already provided for in the earlier years. On July 1, 2022, the District Court passed an Order affirming the punitive damages at ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million). The Company has filed an appeal on November 16, 2022, in the Appeals Court to reduce the punitive damages awarded by the District Court, which is pending. Pursuant to encashment of the Letter of Credit towards compensatory damages, the value of Letter of Credit made available to Epic stands reduced to ₹1,258 crore (US \$152 million).
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹8.00 per equity share and special dividend of ₹0.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investor).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
January 9, 2023**Rajesh Gopinathan**
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781

**Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022**

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	58,229	1,66,296	48,885
Profit before tax	14,644	41,516	13,191
Profit after tax	10,883	30,867	9,806
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,689	31,020	9,555
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	370
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	89,480	89,480	86,738
Earnings per equity share: Basic and diluted (₹)	29.64	84.05	26.41

*Balances for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 and balances for three month period ended December 31, 2021 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2021 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	49,275	1,40,574	40,845
Profit before tax	13,942	38,645	12,879
Profit after tax	10,659	29,306	9,959
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,470	28,742	9,885

Notes:

- The audited consolidated interim financial results and audited standalone interim financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- On April 21, 2022, Epic invoked payment of ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million) out of ₹3,641 crore (US \$440 million) Letter of Credit provided as security towards compensatory damages awarded by the District Court and confirmed by the Appeals Court, already provided for in the earlier years. On July 1, 2022, the District Court passed an Order affirming the punitive damages at ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million). The Company has filed an appeal on November 16, 2022, in the Appeals Court to reduce the punitive damages awarded by the District Court, which is pending. Pursuant to encashment of the Letter of Credit towards compensatory damages, the value of Letter of Credit made available to Epic stands reduced to ₹1,258 crore (US \$152 million).
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹8.00 per equity share and special dividend of ₹67.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
January 9, 2023

Rajesh Gopinathan
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED			
Registered Office: 9 th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660 e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22100MH1995PLC084781			
Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (₹ crore)			
	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	58,229	1,66,296	48,885
Profit before tax	14,644	41,518	13,191
Profit after tax	10,883	30,867	9,806
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,689	31,020	9,555
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	370
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	89,480	89,480	86,738
Earnings per equity share- Basic and diluted (₹)	29.64	84.05	26.41

* Balances for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 and balances for three month period ended December 31, 2021 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2021 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 (₹ crore)			
	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	40,275	1,40,574	40,845
Profit before tax	13,942	38,645	12,879
Profit after tax	10,659	29,306	9,959
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,470	28,742	9,885

Notes:

- The audited consolidated interim financial results and audited standalone interim financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- On April 21, 2022, Epic invoked payment of ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million) out of ₹3,641 crore (US \$440 million) Letter of Credit provided as security, towards compensatory damages awarded by the District Court and confirmed by the Appeals Court, already provided for in the earlier years. On July 1, 2022, the District Court passed an Order affirming the punitive damages at ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million). The Company has filed an appeal on November 16, 2022, in the Appeals Court to reduce the punitive damages awarded by the District Court, which is pending. Pursuant to encashment of the Letter of Credit towards compensatory damages, the value of Letter of Credit made available to Epic stands reduced to ₹1,258 crore (US \$152 million).
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹8.00 per equity share and special dividend of ₹67.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
January 9, 2023

Rajesh Gopinathan
CEO and Managing Director



Pune

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED			
Registered Office: 9 th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660 e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC084781			
			
Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022			
	(₹ crore)		
	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	58,229	1,66,296	48,885
Profit before tax	14,644	41,516	13,191
Profit after tax	10,883	30,867	9,806
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,689	31,020	9,555
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	370
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	89,480	89,480	86,738
Earnings per equity share- Basic and diluted (₹)	29.64	84.05	26.41
*Balances for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 and balances for three month period ended December 31, 2021 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2021 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.			
Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022			
	(₹ crore)		
	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	49,275	1,40,574	40,845
Profit before tax	13,941	38,645	12,879
Profit after tax	10,659	29,306	9,959
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,470	28,742	9,885
Notes:			
1. The audited consolidated interim financial results and audited standalone interim financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.			
2. On April 21, 2022, Epic invoked payment of ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million) out of ₹3,641 crore (US \$440 million) Letter of Credit provided as security, towards compensatory damages awarded by the District Court and confirmed by the Appeals Court, already provided for in the earlier years. On July 1, 2022, the District Court passed an Order affirming the punitive damages at ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million). The Company has filed an appeal on November 16, 2022, in the Appeals Court to reduce the punitive damages awarded by the District Court, which is pending. Pursuant to encashment of the Letter of Credit towards compensatory damages, the value of Letter of Credit made available to Epic stands reduced to ₹1,258 crore (US \$152 million).			
3. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹5.00 per equity share and special dividend of ₹7.00 per equity share.			
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Mumbai January 9, 2023		Rajesh Gopinathan CEO and Managing Director	

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED



Registered Office: 9th Floor, Nival Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Tel: +91 22 6778 9595 Fax: +91 22 6778 9660
e-mail: investor.relations@tcs.com website: www.tcs.com CIN: L22210MH1995PLC094781

Extract of the audited consolidated interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	58,229	1,56,296	48,885
Profit before tax	14,644	41,516	13,191
Profit after tax	10,883	30,867	9,806
Total comprehensive income for the period	11,689	31,020	9,555
Paid up equity share capital (Face value: ₹1 per share)	366	366	370
Total reserves (including non-controlling interests)*	89,480	89,489	86,738
Earnings per equity share- Basic and diluted (₹)	29.64	84.05	26.41

* Balances for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2022 and balances for three month period ended December 31, 2021 represent balances as per the audited consolidated balance sheet for the year ended March 31, 2021 as required by Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Extract of the audited standalone interim financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

(₹ crore)

	Three month period ended December 31, 2022	Nine month period ended December 31, 2022	Three month period ended December 31, 2021
Revenue from operations	49,275	1,40,574	40,845
Profit before tax	13,942	38,645	12,879
Profit after tax	10,659	29,306	9,959
Total comprehensive income for the period	10,470	28,742	9,885

Notes

- The audited consolidated interim financial results and audited standalone interim financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- On April 21, 2022, Epic invoked payment of ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million) out of ₹3,641 crore (US \$440 million) Letter of Credit provided as security, towards compensatory damages awarded by the District Court and confirmed by the Appeals Court, already provided for in the earlier years. On July 1, 2022, the District Court passed an Order affirming the punitive damages at ₹1,158 crore (US \$140 million). The Company has filed an appeal on November 16, 2022, in the Appeals Court to reduce the punitive damages awarded by the District Court, which is pending. Pursuant to encashment of the Letter of Credit towards compensatory damages, the value of Letter of Credit made available to Epic stands reduced to ₹1,258 crore (US \$152 million).
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 9, 2023, has declared an interim dividend of ₹8.00 per equity share and special dividend of ₹57.00 per equity share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for three month and nine month period ended December 31, 2022, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tcs.com/investors).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
January 9, 2023

Rajesh Gopinathan
CEO and Managing Director

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १४ भाऊ, निर्मल बिल्डिंग, नरसिम पॉन्ट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१, तेल. : +९१ २२ ६७७८ ९५९५ फॅक्स : +९१ २२ ६७७८ ९६६० ई-मेल : investorrelations@tcs.com वेबसाइट : www.tcs.com सीआयएस : एल२२२०एमएम१९९५/एल२२२००१				
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाहीकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा				
(₹ कोटी)				
	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाही कालावधी	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊमाही कालावधी	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाही कालावधी	
प्रवर्तनकडील महसूल	५८,२२९	१,६६,२९६	४८,८८५	
करागुर्वी नफा	१४,६४४	४१,५१६	१३,१९९	
करानंतर नफा	१०,८८३	३०,८७७	९,८०६	
कालावधीकरिता एकुलत व्यापक उत्पन्न	११,६८९	३६,०२०	९,५५५	
बचपा केलेले समन्वय भागभांडवल (द्वितीय मूल्य : ₹ १ प्रति भाग)	३६६	३६६	३००	
एकूण राखंड (अंतिमजित चयन समिष्ट)*	८९,४८०	८९,४८०	८९,७७८	
कमाई प्रति समन्वय भाग : मूलभूत व चौथ्या केलेले (₹)	२९.६४	२९.०५	२६.४१	
* सिस्टिमीटिड अँगड एक्स्पेंस बॉर्ड ऑफ टॉटॉ (लिस्टिड अँगडिगॉन्य अँगड टिक्सेलॉर रिक्झॉरनेंट्) रेगुलेटॉन्य, २०१५ द्वॉत ऑनदनक असंख्यनुसॉर ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाही व नऊमाही कालवधीकरित रिखळ ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या कर्बकरितॉ लेखॉपरिखित एकत्रित तळवेवदनुसॉर रिखळ दर्शविते ऑणि ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाहीकरित रिखळ ३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या कर्बकरितॉ लेखॉपरिखित एकत्रित तळवेवदनुसॉर रिखळ दर्शविते.				
३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाहीकरिता लेखापरीक्षित वयस अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा				
(₹ कोटी)				
	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाही कालावधी	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊमाही कालावधी	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाही कालावधी	
प्रवर्तनकडील महसूल	४९,२०५	१,४०,४७६	४०,८६५	
करागुर्वी नफा	१३,९४२	३८,६४५	१२,८७९	
करानंतर नफा	१०,६५९	२९,३०६	९,१५९	
कालावधीकरिता एकुलत व्यापक उत्पन्न	१०,४७०	२८,७४२	९,८८५	
नोंदी :				
१. लेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ऑणि लेखापरीक्षित वयस अंतरिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेख समिष्टिऑत असलेलेर कण्ठऑत ऑले ऑणि ऑरे बनेबरी, २०२२ रोजी रेगुलॉर असलेल्या संवलक मंडळव्य संघेघे वॉरु वरिण मध्य करणॉत ऑले ऑनि. खनिषिक लेखॉपरिखित ऑनि कर्बकरित लेखॉपरिखित अधिघर दिख ऑने.				
२. २१ ऑगुठ, २०२२ रोजी 'एरिऑने अँगडिऑर वरिऑ ऑरिण वरुड केलेख, अँगड खपणव्यऑतॉ विखिल केलेख ऑनि विखॉ न्खळव्यऑतॉ संवृ केलेख्य नुऑननखपऑनव ऑनुवऑ, सुखळ मणुव वरुड केलेख ऑरे ऑरिऑर २,६४२ कोटी (तुरत ऑरर ४०० ढिलिऑन) वरिषी २,१५८ कोटीऑन (तुरत ऑरर १४० ढिलिऑन) प्रवदन असवऑन केले ऑने. ऑरे जुलै, २०२२ रोजी विखळ न्खळव्यऑरे १,१५८ कोटीऑन (तुरत ऑरर १४० ढिलिऑन) वरिषी ऑरुऑन नुऑनन विखिल केलेख्य अंटेवऑर मंडुरि दिखी ऑने. ऑरुऑन विखळ न्खळव्यऑतॉ संवृ केलेख, वे प्रलेखित ऑने, वरिषक नुऑनन वरि कळव्यऑरि ऑरिऑर न्खळव्यऑतॉ १६ षेऑंबर, २०२२ रोजी ऑरिल व्खळ केले ऑने. नुऑनन वरिषव्य ऑनुवऑर लेऑर ऑरे ऑरिऑर वरिषीऑरुव्य ऑरुऑनने, लेऑर ऑरे ऑरिऑरने मूल्य २,१५८ कोटीऑन (तुरत ऑरर १५२ ढिलिऑन) ढरुओ केलेले 'एरिऑर ऑरे असंख्य कळुन देवऑत ऑले ऑने.				
३. ऑरे बनेबरी, २०२१ रोजी वेघऑत असलेख्य वखळक वडवऑ वरिष २,८०० प्रति वरुवऑन वरुवऑ अंटेरिष लखंऑर व २,६०० प्रति वरुवऑन वरुवऑ विघेव लखंऑर पंरिण केख ऑने.				
४. ऑरिऑर विखळ सिस्टिमीटिड अँगड एक्स्पेंस बॉर्ड ऑफ टॉटॉ (लिस्टिड अँगडिगॉन्य अँगड टिक्सेलॉर रिक्झॉरनेंट्) रेगुलेटॉन्य, २०१५ व रेगुलेऑर ३३ अंतरिम वरिषि वरुवऑनवेकडे फखळ केलेख वित्तीय निष्कर्ष वरिषव प्रखण उतऑर ऑने. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या विमाही व नऊमाहीकरितॉ संवृत ऑरुवऑन URL : www.bsindia.com व वेरुवऑर लिस्टिऑर वरुवऑर, URL : www.nseindia.com व नंतरल वरिषि एक्स्पेंस ऑरिऑर टॉरिष लिस्टिऑर वेघवऑर ऑरिऑर URL : www.tcs.com/investors व ऑरुवऑर वेघवऑर उतऑर ऑने.				
			संवलक मंडळव्य वरिषि ऑरिऑर करिऑ रॉनेष वरिषि वरिषि ऑरिऑर व लेखवऑन संवलक	
मुंबई ऑरे अनेबरी, २०२३				

